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Full Time Report
Matchday 1 - Wednesday 17 September 2025
Parc des Princes - Paris

Paris Saint-Germain Atalanta BC

4 (2)
Half-Time

30 Lucas Chevalier   
2 Achraf Hakimi
5 Marquinhos   
7 Khvicha Kvaratskhelia
8 Fabián Ruiz

17 Vitinha
24 Senny Mayulu
25 Nuno Mendes
29 Bradley Barcola
51 Willian Pacho
87 João Neves

39 Matvei Safonov   
89 Renato Marin   
6 Illia Zabarnyi
9 Gonçalo Ramos

19 Kang-in Lee
21 Lucas Hernández
33 Warren Zaïre-Emery
49 Ibrahim Mbaye

Coach:

Luis Enrique

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 12 22

Attempts on target 7 13

Saves 0 2

Corners 4 6

Offsides 2 3

Fouls committed 4 5

Fouls suffered 6 11

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 66% 65%

Ball in play 19'15" 38'26"

Total ball in play 29'12" 58'58"

Referee:

Sandro Schärer (SUI)
Assistant referees:

Jonas Erni (SUI)
Stéphane De Almeida (SUI)
Fourth official:

Lionel Tschudi (SUI)

21:00CET

45'

90'

5 Marquinhos 3'

7 Khvicha Kvaratskhelia 39'

44' Y 6 Yunus Musah

2'06''

25 Nuno Mendes 51'

19 Kang-in Lee
24 Senny Mayulu 55'

33 Warren Zaïre-Emery
8 Fabián Ruiz 55'

9 Gonçalo Ramos
87 João Neves 58'

6 Illia Zabarnyi
25 Nuno Mendes 75'

49 Ibrahim Mbaye
7 Khvicha Kvaratskhelia 75'

46' 90 Nikola Krstović
70 Daniel Maldini

46' 10 Lazar Samardžić
17 Charles De Ketelaere

75' 42 Giorgio Scalvini
19 Berat Djimsiti

75' 44 Marco Brescianini
6 Yunus Musah

85' 69 Honest Ahanor
42 Giorgio Scalvini

3'05''9 Gonçalo Ramos

(0)
Half-Time 0

29 Marco Carnesecchi   
3 Odilon Kossounou
4 Isak Hien
6 Yunus Musah
8 Mario Pašalić

15 Marten de Roon   
16 Raoul Bellanova
17 Charles De Ketelaere
19 Berat Djimsiti
47 Lorenzo Bernasconi
70 Daniel Maldini

31 Francesco Rossi   
57 Marco Sportiello   
7 Kamaldeen Sulemana

10 Lazar Samardžić
40 Relja Obrić
41 Henry Camara
42 Giorgio Scalvini
44 Marco Brescianini
59 Nicola Zalewski
69 Honest Ahanor
77 Davide Zappacosta
90 Nikola Krstović

Coach:

Ivan Jurić

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 2 7

Attempts on target 0 2

Saves 5 9

Corners 0 1

Offsides 1 2

Fouls committed 6 11

Fouls suffered 4 5

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 34% 35%

Ball in play 9'57" 20'32"

Total ball in play 29'12" 58'58"

VAR:

Bastian Dankert (GER)
Assistant VAR:

Fedayi San (SUI)
UEFA delegate:

Iain Blair (SCO)

Attendance: 47,151


